506164087 07/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSHEEL JETHANAND NARA	07/07/2020
SRINIVAS CHERUKU	07/07/2020
KANDHASAMY SARKUNAM	07/07/2020
FIROZ ALI JAIPURI	07/07/2020
SOODAMANI THANGAVEL	07/07/2020
RISHIKESH NARAYAN	07/07/2020
SUBBA REDDY BANDREDDY	07/07/2020
SRINIVAS JOGI	07/07/2020
PAVAN KALYAN KATHI	07/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	BIOCON SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE, BIOCON PARK, PLOT NO. 2&3
Internal Address:	BOMMASANDRA INDUSTRIAL AREA IV PHASE, JIGANI LINK ROAD
City:	BOMMASANDRA, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560 099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16789551
PCT Number:	US2018203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (609)252-3850
Email: patents@bms.com
Correspondent Name: GARY D. GREENBLATT

diff b. differentiality

Address Line 1: ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543

REEL: 053267 FRAME: 0330

PAIENI

506164087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13101WOPCT & 13101USNP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN VAZQUEZ		
SIGNATURE:	/evelyn vazquez/		
DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2020			
Total Attachments: 10			
source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			
source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			

source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=13101 SYN INVENTORS COMBINED US AND PCT ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 053267 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Susheel Jethanand NARA, Srinivas CHERUKU, Kandhasamy SARKUNAM, Firoz Ali JAIPURI, Soodamani THANGAVEL, Rishikesh NARAYAN, Subba Reddy BANDREDDY, Srinivas JOGI, Pavan Kalyan KATHI,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Biocon Special Economic Zone, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra, Bangalore, Karnataka India - 560 099, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

SUBSTITUTED BICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AS FARNESOID X RECEPTOR MODULATORS invented by us and described in the

non-provisional United States Patent Application Number 16/789,551, filed February 13, 2020,, and PCT International Patent Application filed in the United States of America Number PCT/US2020/018203, filed February 14, 2020,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority above identified patent applications, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngene International Limited and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made; and we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the

PATENT REEL: 053267 FRAME: 0332

13101-US-NP

filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications; patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries).

Signed this 0.7 day of 0.7, 2020 by

Susheel Jethanand NARA

13101-US-NP

Signed this 27	day of OF	, 2020 by	ellSvinivas
	•	Srinivas CHERUKU'	

13101-US-NP

Signed this day of 37, 2020 by

Kandhasamy SARKUNAM

Signed this 7th day of July 2020 by

Firoz Ali JAIPURI

5

13101-US-NP

Signed this $O\overline{f}$ day of $O\overline{f}$, 2020 by

Soodamani THANGAVEL

Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{O}7}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{O}7}$, 2020 by $\underline{}$

Rishikesh NARAYAN

Signed this <u>07</u> day of _ Subba Reddy BANDREDDY

8

13101-US-NP

Signed this	day of	, 2020 I	oy <u>Sreni</u>	van Jogi	
	,		Srinivas .	JOGI '	

30

Scanned Tolth CamScanner REEL: 053267 FRAME: 0341